
 
OFFICIAL

Australian Hay Mini Nationals Event Guide 

Time Completion Activity 
Tuesday 03/06/25  
 17:00 Electronic entries close 
Wednesday 04/06/25  
20:30  Hard copy and postal early entries close 
Friday 06/06/25  
16:00 17:00 Voluntary documentation session - Event Command Bidgee Hotel 
18:30 00:00 All Clubs Welcome and pizza night South Hay Hotel (bus running) 
   
Saturday 07/06/2025 Parade / Show and Shine 
10:45  Parade form up begins 
10:50 10:55 Drivers briefing Parade 
11:00 11:15 Parade Commences with escort, south to u turn at Belmore St, north to left turn at 

Cadell St, west to left turn at Pine St, south to left turn at Moppett St 
11:15 12:00 Best presented entries open 
11:15 12:30 People’s choice voting available 
11:15 14:00 Merchandise sales available 
12:30 13:30 Rocker Cover Racing / Novelties 
12:30 14:00 Final Documentation session 
14:00  Close of entries (Hay Heroes and Motorkhana) 
  Hay Heroes 
17:30 17:45 Officials Briefing (Marquee Willunga) 
18:00 18:15 Drivers Briefing Junior Hay Heroes (Roll Call) 
18:00 21:00 Dinner available 
18:30 18:50 Junior Hay Heroes 
19:15 19:15 Hay Heroes & Heroines Drivers Briefing (Roll Call) 
19:30 19:50 Hay Heroines 
19:50 19:55 Hay Heroines podium 
20:00 21:30 Hay Heroes Main event 
21:35 21:50* Fire works 
Sunday 08/06/2025  
08:30 09:00 Final Practice / testing 

08:30  Breakfast (bacon and eggs rolls etc, Coffee) 

08:30 08:45 Officials sign on (main marquee)  
Lane Commanders to collect their packs (including lunch voucher collection) 

08:45 09:00 Officials Briefing 

09:00 09:20 Drivers briefing and timecard hand out 

09:30 12:00 Australian Hay Mini Nationals Motorkhana Section 1 

12:00* 12:30* Officials Lunch break  

12:00  Lunch (hot lamb rolls, steak sandwiches, soup, drinks, sweets etc.) 

12:30 16:00* Australian Hay Mini Nationals Motorkhana Section 2 

  Presentation Party  

19:30  Doors open to hall  

20:00*  Presentation function begins 


